

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 15439/2006

KALUA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of R-3 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha, Adv. for

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr.M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 is allowed. Name of Respondent No.3 is deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

anwal Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(K

ourt Master

AR-cum-PS

C